-EWIS C. COX

PAUL W. EATON
CONRAD £ COFFIELD
HAROLD 1. mENSLEY JR.
STUART D. SHANCR

C. D. MARTIN

PAUL J. KELLY, JR.
OWEN M. LOPEZ
DOJGLAS L. LUNSFORD
T. CALDER EZZELL, JR.
WILLIAM B. BURFORD*
RICHARD E. OLSON
RICHARD A. SIMMS
RICHARD R. WILFONG*®
STEVEN D. ARNOLD
JAMES . WECHSLER
NANCY S, CUSACK
JEFFREY L. FORNACIARI
JEFFREY D. HEWETT*
JAMES BRUCE

JERRY F. SHACKELFORD*

HiINKLE, CoOX, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY

ALBERT (. PITTS
THOMAS M, HNASKO

JOHN C. CHAMBERS®
FRED W. SCHWENDIMANN
THOMAS D. HAINES, JR.
FRANKLIN H, MCCALLUM®
ALLEN G. HARVEY
GREGORY J. NIBERT
DAVID T. MARKETTE®
JAMES R. MCADAMS*
JAMES M, HUDSON
MACDONNELL GORDON
REBECCA NICHOLS JOHNSON
PAUL R. NEWTON
WILLIAM P JOHNSON
KAREN M. RICHARDSON®
ELLEN S. CASEY

JAMES C. BROCKMANN
SUSAN L. NIESER*

MARK A, WILSON®

POST OFFICE BOX 2068

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
218 MONTEZUMA

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-20€8

March 7,

(BO5) 982-4554

1988

2800 CLAYDESTA NATIONAL BANKX BUILDING

1700 TEXAS AMERICAN BANK BUILDING

POST OFFICE BOX 3580
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(215} 683463

POST OFFICE BOX 9238
AMARILLO, TEXAS 79i05
(8086) 372-5569

700 UNITED BANK PLAZA
POST OFFiCE BOX 10

(505) 622-6510

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201

z

JEFFREY W, HELLBERG® 5

RECEIVED

OF COUNSEL
0. ™. CALHOUN
MACK EASLEY
JOE W WOOD
STEPHEN L. ELLIOTT

o MAR 8 1089
CLARENCE E. HINKLE (190i-885] r [IVEO)]

W E. BONDURANT, UR. (191341973)
ROY C. SNODGRASS, JR. I9/15-1987)

*NOT LICENSED IN NEW MEXICO

Mr. William LeMay, Director
New Mexico 0il Conservation
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Division { ok

HAND DELIVERED

DPear Mr. LeMay:

Enclosed, in triplicate, is the application of Mesa Grande
Resources, Inc. for forced pooling and the applications of Nanco,
Inc. for forced pooling regarding the W} of Section 15, Township
25 North, Range 2 West. Please set these matters for the
Examiner Hearing scheduled for March 30, 1988. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

HINKLE, COX, EATON,
COFFIELD & HENSLEY

James Bruce

JGB:jr
Enclosures y



LEWIS C. COX
PAUL W, EATON
CONRAD £. COFFIELD

HAROLD L. HENSLEY, JR.

STUART D. SHANOR

C. D. MARTIN

PAJL J. AELLY, JR,
OWEN M, LOPEZ
DOUGLAS L. LUNSFORD
T. CALDER E2ZELL, JR.
WILLIAM B, BURFORD*
RICHARD E£. OLSON
RICHARD A. SIMMS
RICHARD R. WILFONG*
STEVEN D. ARNOLD
JAMES J. WECHSLER
NANCY §. CUSACK
JEFFREY L FORNACIAR!
JEFFREY D, HEWETT*
JAMES BRUCE

JERRY £ SHACKE{FORD*

JEFFREY W. HELLBERG*

HINKLE, Cox, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 2800 CLAYDESTA NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
POST OFFICE BOX 3580
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

(215) €83-4691

ALBERT L. PITTS
THOMAS M. HNASKO
JOHN C. CHAMBERS®
THOMAS D. HAINES, JR.
FRANKLIN H. McCALLUM®
GREGDRY J. NIBERT
DAVID T. MARKETTE*

2i8 MONTEZUMA

POST OFFICE BOX 2068

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2068

1700 TEXAS AMERICAN BANK BUILDING
PQST OFFICE BOX 9238
AMARILLO, TEXAS 78105

{8086) 372-5569

FRED W. SCHWENDIMANN
JAMES R. MCADAMS*
JAMES M. HUDSON
MACDONNELL GORDON
REBECCA NICHOLS JOHNSON
PAUL R. NEWTON
WILLIAM P JOHNSON
KAREN M. RICHARDSON*
ELLEN S, CASEY

JAMES C. BROCKMANN
SUSAN L. NIESER*

MARK A, WILSON®
GREGORY S. WHEELER
ANDREW J, CLOUTIER®

(SOS5) 982-4554

700 UNITED BANK PLAZA
POST OFFICE BOX 10
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO BB20C2
{805) B22-6510

March 28, 1988

OF COUNSEL

0. M. CALHOUN

MACK EASLEY
JOE W. WOOD

STEPHEN L ELLIOTT

CLARENCE E. HINKLE (190119685)
W. E. BONDURANT, JR, i913-1973]

ROY C. SNODGRASS, JR. I915-987)

‘NOT LICENSED IN NEW MEXICO

774

’

Mr. William LeMay
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
State Land Office Building

Santa Fe,

Dear

be dismissed from the March 30,

JGB:jr

New Mexico 87501 HAND DELIVERED

Case No. 9343, Application of Mesa Grande Resources for

Compulsory Pooling and a Non-Standard Proration Unit;
for

Re

Case No. 9344, Application of NANCO, Inc.
Compulsory Pooling; and
Case No. 45, Application of NANCO, Inc. for

Compulsory Pooling.
Mr. LeMay:

Applicants in the above cases hereby request that the cases
1988 Examiner docket. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

HINKLE, COX, EATON,
COFFIELD & HENSLEY

GEGHIVED
AR 2g e

O GosEReatied DISIIN



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

April 7,

GARREY CARRUTHERS

GOVERNOR

Mr., James Bruce

Hinkle, 8mx, Eaton,
Eoffield & Hensley

Attorneys at Law

Post Office Box 20G8

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re:

Dear Sir:

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1288
POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
(5051 827-5800

CASE NO. 9345

ORDER NO. R~3637

Applicant:

Nanco, Inc.

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

Sincerely,

,iEéZO)L£/7uL A:QCL&rt;Zébéﬁma

FLORENE DAVIDSON
OC Staff Specialist

" Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCD
Artesia OCD
Aztec OCD

2 [aa [
>~1 ry |ry

Other
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Cli. CONSERVATION DIVISION

.0, BOX 2080

SANTA 'L,

THZW 1AL XI1ICO B7501

APPLICATTON TOR PLIZAIT 10 DRILL, DI LPLIL

OR PLUG BACK

Ta. Type of work

Drilling Field Well
prict [X]
5

)—.‘:1;{- of Cf ~rator

b, Type of VWell

]

(218
wrLt

Chs

wrtt oTHrR

vecpen [

PLUG BACK [

]

sIxcLe
ME<ITE

MULTYIPL L
1ONFE

X

2 .
P R - -

DO-O2T -3 37

Fore C-101

Pevised 10-1-20C

LA Intlrate Typa of Leane

e [

Y-
LN LV

At 7/ — ree [X

Fi e e

_—— - e S, Linte Q) 6 G Lotno Lo,

[T NI 1N J‘ ’ * ‘

LA OFfCE

AN RRRNARN

et |one

T T A RN
r\\\\\\ A
A NN N
7

UL A ree s

#.bumor ! eanes Hiumn

Locer

NANCQO, INC.

9. Yeell o,

Number 1

3, Addiess ol Greirator

611 Philtower Building, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103

4. tocatton of VWell

o 933.48 i rrewswr North

v

A

A
Nk
ORI

audienn whether i, KL ete.)

7334.066

A

7.
A

il ev

[

v

G. L.

7 -

.15

Ling arc
RWRY

WM

N

AN
hS

/

A R
‘Qs§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§%§§§§§§s
NN OO -

| LA rdnd & Staeies ilug. iscnu

LOCAY[D_];Q?é . 34

reey rrom tie _W est

— LN

[V 2¥]

N T

N
.
N,

'y e A

P regoued Lepth

19A, fermation

Pictured

LIS

10, Himid und 1 oe!, or wildeat

Rio Arriba [\

S O \\\\
i

‘ Ll }tnlmy or C.T.

i, Lotiling (‘.xin:n:clor
. E. Wilson .
Rlnomfi_pldr New Mexic

Cliffs Rotary

22, Approx. Datas VVork will =tert

3-28-80

2

3.

PROPOSED CASING ANRD CEMENT PROGRAM

SEUE OF HOLE

SIZE OF CASING T\'V'EIGHT PERFOQOT

SETTING OF

P TH |SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOR

10-1/2""

8-5/8"

24 1bs,

100’

To Surface

6-3/4"

4-1/2"

11.5 J-55

3700'

{50 Sacks

VL ALID
UMLESS
COMMINCED,

[

PPLHING

/ g 7-/0- %2 FVES N

o) Y S

-

Ce LS

AE Leew

(7 (e j/)(’ '

1rhe AROVE IPACE DCECNINLG CHOPOIED PROCRAKG I¥ PROFPOSAL (3 TO OIEPCH On PLUE BACK, §IVE DATA O PRESINTY PRO YI¥YEL IOWME AWO P O9 L0 NEW PAOOV

TIvE IANKE, £1VE GLOWOUT FREVEKTIEN FROLCAAM, IF ANY,

I Nersby cortily thut the information sbove s tiue end complete to the bert of my knowindge and bhellel,

s "‘\
&/M/H,GQ&W%

A T NIL AL AR e O MO L . R : SO, 8

-~
P ,/) ~ -
s /‘/
Signed —:’_‘f:[“‘, C/"':——"(:(/'\C\/// i ”(’é‘W
i - [

3 A A W TR SRR AL A Y G P TI Ea A € D T TR T LT 10T A -
by
/
ro it x
. , —

o

l‘u!c"’/ - 7‘.?0

7\1!(_

s

(TAhix spuce for Stoce Ulse)
¢

CROITI0NE OF ABPPROVAL,IF ANYL

<. APR 111980

SUFERVISOR DISTRICT # 3

APOROVED DY A Yivere DAYK

sl

. 7 /, < .- ./‘



OIL CONDELRVATION DIVISION

. STATE OF NEW MEXICG P.O. HOX 2088 .
ERLHGY ano-MINENALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FIO, NEW MEXICO 87501 ESS’%’;S&'?S.].m
All distances must ba from the outer hovmdartes «f the Section.
Cpmat NANCO, INC. o O e T well Ho.
_611 Philtower Bldg., Tulsa, OK. 74103 LOCER : Locer No, 1

Unit Letter ] Coclinn Townshlp 1tanye County
) < 15 25 N 2 W Rio Arriba

Ao Fostage Location of well: ’

1676.24 fret from the West line and 033,48 feet from 1the  NOT'th e

Ciround Level fllev. ioducing Formotton Pool * \ Dedicated Acreoqge:

7334.66' /2(/“ L—(/ré ( [l//«— ;/j(z,( »rc”(( -’ yﬁz&cui é)ﬁ//_, /6'0 Neren
Z

Qutline the acreage dedicated to thc subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. 1 more than one lcase s dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thercofl (both as to working

interest and roya l))

3. 1l more than ane lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. ete? .
"] Yes ] No If answer is “‘yes)’ type of consolidation
If answer is ““no’’ list the owners and tract dcrgcri])linnf: whirh have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if nceessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests ‘have been consolidated (by commuuitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or nntil a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.
! H T .».',b"«,-a'.;:_@m
) 1 CERTIFICATION
: I~
: W
1 . l :; I heteby certify thet the Informotion con-
|
P l 2 toined herein is true ond complcte 1o the
{ 0]
: ! [ { k 1 i
I / est of my knowledge and belief.
i, 676,34 | 3
o o )
o | /&\QCQ}\/MW
. Name
e e KL
| ' /J/W
I Company
: }
; ! Date _
| 1 S J-
1l . e }
| |
: ! I hereby certify ihot the well locotion
| I shown on this p!nt was ploit.d from {field
‘ ! notes of octvol xurveys nmode by me or
I under my supervision, and that the sormre
l Is tive ond corric’ 1o the best of iy
| knowledge ond bef:at.
| January 17, 1990
i Dote Surveyed
| Hegh:dloed Pretessioffl Fngineer
| und/or t.and Suiveyor
! | N.M.L.S. No. 6540
’: v I e T —_—7;,,_.‘ T v LT pmx ’ ( - ”-l*“r-‘”' N
| i ! . ' ] 4
o X0 60l LRe) 1370 1een Yunn 2%10 ‘ﬁlQ




L

h" B » ¢ 4
M "‘IJTRJBUTIQN *
SANTA FE
FillE
U.$.G.5.

LAND CFFICE

n
P

OIL CoN. gom.,

DU
Revised 1-1-65

Sa, Indicate Type of Lease

State D .Fee ﬁ

5. State Oil & Gas Ledse No.

-

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

la. " vPEZ OF WELL t Agreement tame
oL GAS )
WELLD WELL@ DRYD OTHER
L. TYPF OF COMPDILETION - ﬂ ) *B 8. Flarm or {.eases Hame
NEw T e [T -
Vi E L.L{,X_j Y\f‘;: [u_,,,] UEEPEND ::::J: D ::'z:'\nD OTHER ) Locer
2, blaresol Operator - 198‘ 9% Well No.
Nanco, Inc, SEP18 #1
3. Aaddress of Cperator O\L CON COM. . Field emd Pool, or Wildcat
611 Philtower Building, Tulsa, QK. 74103 DIST. 3
I 1.1 scation of Vell ot
i .
| £77 /3§/
i‘.‘NfT LETTER C LOCATED ;é_’?"é‘_—'_ FEET FROM THE We St LINE AND FEET FROM
i \ Loun ty
v homh Line oF sec. 15 rwe. 25N ree. 2W NMPM \ RLO rrlba \
Vo 16, Date T.D. Reached | 17, Date Compl. {Ready to Prod.) 18. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.}{ 19, Elev. Cus hlnqhead
4-19-80 -~ 71 BI17=80. 7355 GL 7341
21, Plug Rack T.D. 22, If Multiple Compl., tHow 23, Intervals | Rotary Tools ) Cable Tools
tiany Drilled By 1
3694 el X !
for . bacin: 1y Intervealis), ot t‘ is completion Tap; Bottem; Mame 25. Was Directional Survey
aE fade
3534 10 3548" 3570 to 3586 Ye's
_ Pictured Cliffs_ Sandstone attached hereto |
Lo Blectde rmd thier Logs fvan 27, Was Well Cored
(Jompcnsated Neutron-Formation Density - Cement Bond No,

CASING RECORD (Report oll sfrmqs set in well)

CArSING SIZE WEIGHT LB.FT DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE ‘A[CEMENTlNG RECORD AMOUNT PULLE‘B.‘_‘

[0 4
8-5/8" 34 103" 10-3/4' O*To Surface
_4-1 2" Jo5 11 3663 6-3/4" 200 Sacks
i
LINER RECORD 30, TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOR BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET ,SACKER SET

2-3/8" 3537! 3536.8'

seforation Hecotwd (Interval, size and number) 32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

‘2‘i~3/8" shot holes-2 shots per foot-3534' to

DEPTH INTERVAL

AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

I 3548' - 14' - 28 holes, and 2 shots per foot 75,000 Gal. Foam

. 3570' to 3586' - 16' - 32 holes 3534 to 3586’ 75,000 -10=20 Sand .

; Foa.m Fracture ' &ii

Eg;y iy L

; PRODUCTION i\ , o .,'%'

: e b el ttion I'reduction Method (I'lowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump) J‘l‘&i ﬁill t)trrt\lf‘ (r rml (V AVIWY ))

‘ 3. 17 80 Flowing Gas-EN. Well completion -~—:“- ‘| ShutIn - Ly

e of Trot Hours Tested Choke Slze Prod’n. For Ot} — Bbl. Gas — MCF CWatkrii BBL 'Y | 'Qas Lol Rhno

§ Test Period l I CALl N ¥ 8

- 9-18-80 3 hours_ | 3/4" —_— 2,242 MC

e b ke E’rhss. Castng D'ressure Calculated 24- Ofl — Bbl. Guas — MCF Water — Bbl. Otl Gravity — APi (Corr.)
t{our Rate
88 470 —_—_— l 2,242 MCF I None
Tt Dispeeition of Gas (Seld, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

entcd for te

sting

"IL" W““p_Ai

Ron Sorrow

Xhnder

‘.t(:

IR tachmeats

(l\‘(f'

" ™
SICHNED Y 7~

-Cement Bond Log - Tefteller, Inc,

he dnfoarmeris

Q/,f:.., // /'/”\-/0 e miTLE"

% Phillip

Gas Test_

- Deviation Test

n shown on both sides of this form is e and complete to the hest of my knowledge and belief.

G-10 -&/

DATE

} reﬁndent-



INSTRUCTIONS . ) &
. o’ .
' " * ’ *» ° ‘-l
Thye dsan o1s o be Hled with thoe gppropritate st Offrec aof e Doguninsion net Lorter e 20 doapn after thes compbetiern & my newly-<drlled o
gy ot
AL bopshes pepartod b gl e e e Yegathe, I the gases G direc donetly drilled wells, true vertteal depths shatl

Tpero W o 3 sheal! Yoo perted for b sanee, TThe fon B o be fHe 4 o intuplicate except on

G cendl 10 bl b accoapantend by nra atioebe cteieal o b prticeasuvity $ogs tan an the velt and g osomenesy of 1 spectal tests can-

ducted, incla Haor il ctem tern
alae e pependeds o s Upde compdetn

stite, Tand, whaere cix coptes we peraboeg, Vs Peabee 1,

INDICATE FORVATION TOPS 1N CONFORMANCE WITH GROGRAPRICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mesico Northwestem New Mexico

TOAnhY T Canvon L T O Atamy 3230 1m0 Peans 3
R RN T R o Whottan b D eerttand .—3‘,10_0_,_____ T Pewn 'CY ——
DNy T A T Pietured Gl f _35_00__.___ Yo Peone YD L
Voo Yotesooooo T Miss - T Chif( Touss T Leadville
17 Rivers — T. Devoniun T, Menefee T, Modison _
7T e ol e 'FL Stluriim — 1. Pointbookout e I, Elbert
T, Gravburg T. Montova . T Mancos T. McCracken
U San AndreS eI Simpson T Gallup T. lpnacio Qtzte —_—
V. o Glosieta e T MeKee ~ Dise Greenhomn S T Gronite .
T, DPaddook T, Fllenbureer oo 0T Duabata T.
T BUnebry e 1 G Wash T Morrison T.
T, Tehb . I T. Granite — T. Todilto r
T i T Delavore Send P Fntradi L T
. Abo T Vione SpringS e Y. Wingate T,
TooOWalloamn R . T. - T. Chinle e
T. Penn. I T Pennian - T.

T Cisco (Bouph ©) T. . T Ponn ‘A T
QIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZOHLS

LTI T £ ') 23 OO AU U RV UUSIUIS UL £< SO USRNSSR SOV Ho. 4, froM e ceeerveveseecreseccnneernn 10

o 2, Iromi e 0 nrraneens eeeeraeaenes No. 5, from..cviceemrirnnecanennn R e tO

Mo, 3, f10M e PO 1o TSROSO OTRTI Ne. 6, {rom. e

....... A0

TMPORTANT WATER SAHDS

)
4
I
s
2]
~
peis
~
a
o
[»]

{ water inflow and clevation to which water roge in hole.
Noo 1, frome  NORE e R, e re e eeanieeesieeaaeesereneiraeesseen casaaaeeseearnras feet

R TY F £ 131 PO SRR UUTT OO URUPPRT O, tieeeen e aeereraaneenteas ranrannbanneeenernrrannn e rveeeeenes fect.

N, OM et o SO USRSt e eeeersnnnnes feet.

oo 4, frova

S SRS {4 OSSOSO SRR VU TOTORS feet.
FORMATION RECOR “ Attach additional sheats if necessory)

. Thickness K i Thivkness
From To Pormation Prom Twu Formuation
in beet in Feet

3504 | 3600 | 96' | Gross-Pictured Cliffs Safdstone




¥3. 0F COPIES RECEIVED _1

DISTRIBUTION

TANTATE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-104
_ . REQUEST FO ALLOWABLE Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110
FILE A D Etfective 1-1-65

| Y355 - AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

AND OFFICE

S

Ot

TITANBFORTER

G AS

CTERATOR

PRORATION OFFICE

Cpesator

NANCO, INC. /\
Hdress I /w ;\\
611 PHILTOWER BUILDING, TULSA, OKLAHOMA(_J‘}J.O&
Nerson's) for filing (( hech proper box) Othet (Please explain)
D lew Vel LX! Change in Transporter of:

2 Razomnlstion EJ [o]}] D Dry Gas i
1 Chang= tn Ownershlp[_—] Casinghead Gas D Condensate D

If changs of ownership give name
and eddress of previous owner

CRIDTION OF WELL AND LLEASE

| 1se Name Well No. . Pool Nams 2, It.eluding Formation Kind of Lease Lease No.

L LOCER #l GAVILAN /}6 » State, Federal or Fee Fee 1

(Lc:czuon /6 77 7’:3%

; Unit " etter C _j},_é’%“ Feet From The West Line and 933 Feet r'rom The NO I‘th

|

i Line =i “~clion 15 Township 25 North Range 2 West , NMPM, Rio Arriba County
- DESHENATION O TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

thorized Tamoporter of O (] or Condernsate T_V] { Atlcans (Grre address to which approved copy of this form is to be 3””)_,_, AA

P A
e ot

|

1

Time i Asthorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas [ ) or Dry Gas [y, j Addrees ‘G ive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)
i
El Paso Natural Gas Company P, 0O, Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Unl( , Sec. Tuwp. IF’.qe. Is 3as actually coenne-ted? When

T

wall preduces oil er Jiquids, ' ) I
. - \

location of tarks. ! ! ) : Yes N August 184 1981

— ; i
= orndurtion is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

FTON DATA

I Oil Well : Gas Well :rlew Well | Workover I Deepen : Plug Back : Same Res’v, : Dtff. Res'v,
~ mnare Type of Completion — (X) 1 X Y : ' . : i
e Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.
80 8-17-80 _3694' 3694’
3 s (1) LR, RT, (K, ric., Name of Producing Formation Top O /Gas Pay Tubing Depth
7335 G“\ ; Pictured Cliffs 3500 3536
Loitens 2 shots per foot (28 shots) 3534 to 3548 Depth Casing Shoe
2 shots per foot (32 shots) 3570 to 3586 3663

TURAING CASING



Page 70 New Mexico

BARKER CREEK, PARADOX (PENNSYLVANIAN)
GAS POOL
BLANCO (PICTURED CLIFFS) GAS POOL
GAVILAN (PICTURED CLIFFS) GAS POOL
UTE DOME (PARADOX) GAS POOL

San Juan and Rio Arriba Counties, New Mexico

Order No. R-46, Adopting Spacing Rules for the Aztec-Pictured
Cliffs Gas Pool, the Barker Creek, Paradox-Pennsylvanian Gas
Pool, the Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool, the Gavilan-Pictured
Cliffs Gas Pool, the South Kutz Canyon-Pictured Cliffs Gas
Pool, the West Kutz Canyon-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool, the La
Plata-Mesaverde Gas Pool, the Northwest La Plata-Mesaverde
Gas Pool, the South La Plata-Mesaverde Gas Pool, and the Ute
Dome-Paradox Gas Pool, San Juan and Rio Arriba Counties,
New Mexico, December 29, 1950,

NOTE: Order No. R-1670 Supersedes this order as it relates
to Aztec (Pictured Cliffs) Gas Pool, South Kutz Canyon and
West Kutz Canyon (Pictured Cliffs) consolidated into West Kutz
(Pictured Cliffs) Gas Pool, La Plata (Mesaverde) Northwest La
Plata (Mesaverde), and South La Plata (Mesaverde) Gas Pools

were consolidated into Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool.

The application of the Oil Conservation Com-
mission upon its own motion for establishing
a well spacing pattern for each of the desig-
nated gas wpools in the counties of San Juan
and Rio Arriba, state of New Mexico pro-
ducing or capable of producing gas from
Pictured Cliffs formation, except Kutz Can-
yon- Fulcher Basin, Mesaverde formation (ex-
cept Blanco Pool) and any of the Pennsyl-
vanian formations.

CASE NO. 237
Order No. R-46

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION: This cause came on regularly for
hearing at 10:00 o’clock A.M., November 21, 1950, at Santa Fe,
New Mexico, before the Qil Conservation Commission of New
Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the “Commission”.

NOW, on this 20th day of December 1950, the Commission
having considered the whole matter including the testimony
adduced at said heaving,

FINDS:

1. That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

2. That for purposes of orderly development, protection of
correlative rights and the prevention of waste, the following
pools in San Juan and Rio Arriba Counties, New Mexico here-
tofore by the Commission named, defined and classified as gas
pools, as the respective boundaries thereof may be changed by
extension or otherwise, should be provided with proper spacing
pattern and production units;

Aztec (Pictured Cliffs) pool, 160-acre spacing;

. Barker Creek, Paradox (Pennsylvanian) pool, 640-acre spac-
ing;

Blanco (Pictured Cliffs) pool, 160-acre spacing;

Gavilan (Pictured Cliffs) pool, 160-acre spacing;

South Kutz Canyon (Pictured Cliffs) pool, 160-acre spacing;
West Kutz Canyon (Pictured Cliffs) pool, 160-acre spacing;
La Plata (Mesaverde) pool, 820-acre spacing;

NW La Plata (Mesaverde) pool, 320-acre spacing;
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South La Plata (Mesaverde) pool, 320-acre spacing;

Ute Dome (Paradox) pool, 640-acre spacing.

3. That for La Plata, NW La Plata and South La Plata
pools, wells should be orthodox locations on NW/4 and SE/4
of each section in said pools.

4, Under 160-acre spacing for Aztce, Blanco (Pictured
Cliffs), Gavilan, South Kutz Canyon and West Kutz Canyon
pools, orthodox locations should be required as stated in Rule
104 (or 330’ from inner and 660’ from outer boundaries of the
respective quarter section);

5. For those pools appearing to require 640-acre spacing in
Pennsylvanian formation, orthodox locations should be re-
quired to be not closer than 330’ to center and 1650’ from boun-
dary of each section in the Barker Creek (Paradox-Pennsyl-
vanian) and Ute Dome (Paradox-Pennsylvanian) pools.

6. That existing Commission Orders 748 and 815, relating to
the Kutz Canyon-Fulcher Basin pool, and Order No. 799 re-
lating to the Blanco pool should be and remain in full effect
and undisturbed hereby.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

1. That for purposes of orderly development, protection of
correlative rights, and the prevention of waste, a spacing and
production unit pattern is hereby provided for each of the fol-
lowing heretofore named, defined and classified pools, as the
respective boundaries thereof may from time to time be
changed:

POOL FORMATION SPACING
Aztec Pictured Cliffs 160-acre
Barker Creek Paradox-Pennsylvanian 640-acre
Blanco Pictured Cliffs 160-acre
Gavilan Pictured Cliffs 160-acre
La Plata Mesaverde 320-acre
NW La Plata Mesaverde 320-acre
South La Plata Mesaverde 320-acre
South Kutz Canyon Pictured Cliffs 160-acre
West Kutz Canyon Pictured Cliffs 160-acre
Ute Dome Paradox 640-acre

2. That orthodox locations shall be in the approximate cen-
ter of the NW/4 and SE/4 of cach scction within the confines
of La Plata, Northwest La Plata, and South La Plata pools,
under 320 acre spacing for Mesaverde production,

3. That orthodox locations shall be as in Rule 104 (or 330
from inner and 660’ from outer boundaries of the respective
quarter section) within the boundaries of the Aztec, Blanco,
Gavilan, South Kutz Canyon and West Kutz Canyon pools for
160-acre spacing for Pictured Cliffs production,

4. That orthodox locations shall be not closer than 330" to
center of the respective sections and 1650° from boundaries
within the boundaries of Barker Creck and Ute Dome pools for
640-acre spacing for Paradox-Pennsylvanian production.

5. That Orders Nos. 748, 815, relative to Kutz Canyon-
Fulcher Basin Pool, and 799, relating to Blanco Mesaverde,
shall remain in full force and effect.

6. That wells now drilled or drilling arve excepted.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED:

1. That for the purpose of preventing inequities and impair-
ment of correlative rights the Commission upon its own motion
or upon application of any interested person, after notice and
hearing grant exceptions in proper cases,

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year here-
inabove specified.



CASE

Application of Nanco, Inc. for compulsory pooling,
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
and order pooling all mineral interests in
the Pictured Cliffs formation underlying the
NW/4 of Section 15, Township 25 North, Range
2 West, forming a standard 160-acre gas spacing
and proration unit, to be dedicated to its
Locer Well No. 1 drilled at a standard gas well
location thereon. Also to be considered will
be the cost of drilling and completing said
well and the allocation of cost thereof as
well as actual operating costs and charges
for supervision, designation of applicant as
operator of the well and a charge for risk
involved in drilling said well. Said well is

located approximately (L {, o lo. . 17

e oy 3 “’fl)‘.,




